
William Woods (MO) (6-15, 3-10) -vs- Culver-Stockton (MO) (5-16, 2-11)
01/26/26 at Canton, Mo. / Charles Field House

 
 

 
 
William Woods (MO) 77

Culver-Stockton (MO) 74

Date: 01/26/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 345
Site: Canton, Mo. / Charles Field House
Referees: Matt Schaefer, Dave Cusick, Rick Sartorius

Score By Period 1 2 Total
William Woods (MO) 37 40 77
Culver-Stockton (MO) 40 34 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Michael Brooks II * 29 5-9 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 14
01 Jacob LaBounty * 34 6-10 0-0 1-4 1-5 6 0 2 2 0 2 13
32 Brock Davis * 18 4-12 0-4 3-4 2-4 6 1 0 0 2 0 11
20 Demarco Buchanan * 36 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 4 2 0 1 3 6
14 Mark Onyejekwe * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
00 Isaiah Payne 23 6-10 3-4 3-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 18
30 Clay Butler 27 4-7 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 0 12
04 Oshae Barquet 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 6-16 15-20 6-25 31 12 12 6 4 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 3-8   37.50% 8-11   72.73%
Second Half 15-28   53.57% 3-8   37.50% 7-9   77.78%
Total 28-58   48.3% 6-16   37.5% 15-20   75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Isaiah
Payne Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
10:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Damar Jenkins * 33 10-20 6-14 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 2 0 0 26
30 Alex Jackson IV * 27 4-6 0-0 1-1 4-4 8 4 1 4 1 0 9
13 Amir Plair * 33 3-8 1-2 1-4 3-6 9 3 2 0 0 0 8
01 Damont Hanton * 27 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
05 Kamren Wires * 31 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 3 3
11 Travis Green III 27 6-11 1-3 6-7 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 19
03 Ramzi Salem 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 3
24 Makieth Deng 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 9-23 9-14 12-26 38 15 16 11 1 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 5-13   38.46% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 4-10   40.00% 4-9   44.44%
Total 28-63   44.4% 9-23   39.1% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 9 1st-02:53



1st Half Box Score
William Woods (MO) 37

Culver-Stockton (MO) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Michael Brooks II 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Jacob LaBounty 17 4-5 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
32 Brock Davis 11 2-9 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 5
20 Demarco Buchanan 16 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
14 Mark Onyejekwe 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Isaiah Payne 12 5-7 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14
30 Clay Butler 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 4
4 Oshae Barquet 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-8 8-11 3-13 16 4 8 3 1 4 37
43.3% 37.5% 72.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Damar Jenkins 13 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 11
30 Alex Jackson IV 13 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 0 7
13 Amir Plair 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
1 Damont Hanton 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Kamren Wires 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
11 Travis Green III 14 3-6 1-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 1 11
3 Ramzi Salem 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Makieth Deng 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 5-13 5-5 4-15 19 9 10 4 1 3 40
46.9% 38.5% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
William Woods (MO) 40

Culver-Stockton (MO) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Michael Brooks II 16 4-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10
1 Jacob LaBounty 17 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
32 Brock Davis 7 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
20 Demarco Buchanan 20 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 2 4
14 Mark Onyejekwe 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 Isaiah Payne 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
30 Clay Butler 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 8
4 Oshae Barquet 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 3-8 7-9 3-12 15 8 4 3 3 4 40
53.6% 37.5% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Damar Jenkins 20 6-11 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 15
30 Alex Jackson IV 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
13 Amir Plair 17 0-3 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
1 Damont Hanton 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Kamren Wires 14 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
11 Travis Green III 13 3-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Ramzi Salem 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Makieth Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 4-10 4-9 8-11 19 6 6 7 0 1 34
41.9% 40.0% 44.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Woods (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
GOOD JUMPER by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:18 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK --
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DAMAR
18:57 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK 18:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LABOUNTY,JACOB 18:35 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by II,MICHAEL BROOKS --

18:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
-- ASSIST  by IV,ALEX JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK 17:50
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint) 17:47 6-6

17:31 MISS 3PTR by PLAIR,AMIR
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
MISS JUMPER by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
17:05 MISS JUMPER by WIRES,KAMREN

REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint) 16:51 8-6 V 2

16:27 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BROCK 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRES,KAMREN
15:49 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

BLOCK  by DAVIS,BROCK 15:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:39 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,DAMAR
STEAL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 15:38
TURNOVER  by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 15:22

15:21 STEAL  by WIRES,KAMREN
15:15 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HANTON,DAMONT

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,DAMAR
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK 14:53
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK --

14:51 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
14:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by DAVIS,BROCK 14:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BROCK 14:51 9-10 H 1
SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY 14:51
SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH 14:51
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK 14:51
SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 14:51

14:51 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
14:51 SUB IN by DENG,MAKIETH
14:51 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
14:51 SUB OUT by WIRES,KAMREN
14:35 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

REBOUND DEF by II,MICHAEL BROOKS --
14:26 FOUL  by DENG,MAKIETH

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 14:26 10-10
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 14:26 11-10 V 1

14:05 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT
-- REBOUND OFF by IV,ALEX JACKSON

14:02 TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
STEAL  by PAYNE,ISAIAH 14:01



GOOD LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB(in the paint) 13:50 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --

13:25 TURNOVER  by DENG,MAKIETH
STEAL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB 13:24
TURNOVER  by LABOUNTY,JACOB 13:23

13:23 STEAL  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
FOUL  by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 13:13

13:13 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
13:13 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

MISS LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB 13:02
13:02 BLOCK  by IV,ALEX JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN
12:57 MISS LAYUP by DENG,MAKIETH

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
12:45 FOUL  by JENKINS,DAMAR

SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK 12:45
SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE 12:45
SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 12:45
SUB OUT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
12:45 SUB OUT by DENG,MAKIETH
12:32 FOUL  by HANTON,DAMONT

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BROCK 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DAMAR

12:12 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IV,ALEX JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,DAMAR

FOUL  by DAVIS,BROCK 12:12
12:12 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
12:12 SUB IN by WIRES,KAMREN
12:12 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:57 15-15
ASSIST  by BUTLER,CLAY --
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 11:44

11:44 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
11:44 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

SUB IN by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 11:44
SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 11:44

11:35 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
11:35 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR

11:13 TURNOVER  by HANTON,DAMONT
STEAL  by BARQUET,OSHAE 11:11
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:09 17-17
ASSIST  by BARQUET,OSHAE --

10:52 MISS 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SALEM,RAMZI
10:28 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALEM,RAMZI
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH 10:15 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by BUTLER,CLAY --

09:52 MISS LAYUP by WIRES,KAMREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB 09:51
SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH 09:51
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK 09:51
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
09:51 SUB OUT by HANTON,DAMONT



GOOD LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB(in the paint) 09:36 22-19 V 3
09:20 MISS LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN

-- REBOUND OFF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
09:17 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IV,ALEX JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB(in the paint) 08:53 24-21 V 3
08:23 MISS JUMPER by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
08:00 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALEM,RAMZI
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH 07:27 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by LABOUNTY,JACOB --

07:04 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PLAIR,AMIR
-- ASSIST  by WIRES,KAMREN

MISS JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SALEM,RAMZI

06:23 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IV,ALEX JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

FOUL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 05:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:57
SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK 05:57
SUB IN by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 05:57
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 05:57
SUB OUT by BUTLER,CLAY 05:57
SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 05:57
SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by HANTON,DAMONT
05:57 SUB IN by JENKINS,DAMAR
05:57 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
05:57 SUB OUT by SALEM,RAMZI
05:40 MISS 3PTR by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
05:25 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
05:25 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
05:25 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
05:22 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR

MISS FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR
04:52 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

04:08 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BROCK 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR
03:32 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by III,TRAVIS GREEN

-- ASSIST  by HANTON,DAMONT
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR
02:53 27-36 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PLAIR,AMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
02:40 FOUL  by WIRES,KAMREN

GOOD FT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 02:40 28-36 H 8
GOOD FT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 02:40 29-36 H 7
SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE 02:40



SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY 02:40
SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 02:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK 02:40

02:20 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by PLAIR,AMIR

02:15 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,CLAY(in the paint) 02:08 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by BARQUET,OSHAE --

01:46 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TRAVIS GREEN

01:32 31-38 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BARQUET,OSHAE 01:24
01:24 STEAL  by WIRES,KAMREN

SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH 01:24
SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
01:24 SUB OUT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
01:06 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT(in the paint)
00:47 FOUL  by JENKINS,DAMAR

GOOD FT by BUTLER,CLAY 00:47 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by BUTLER,CLAY 00:47 33-40 H 7

00:47 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
00:47 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DAMAR
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 MISS JUMPER by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CLAY --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH 00:02 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by BUTLER,CLAY --

00:02 FOUL  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 00:02 37-40 H 3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Woods (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Culver-Stockton (MO)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BROCK 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT
19:22 37-42 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by IV,ALEX JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,DAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by II,MICHAEL BROOKS(in the paint) 18:59 39-42 H 3

18:44 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,DAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 18:26 41-42 H 1

18:10 41-45 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
-- ASSIST  by PLAIR,AMIR

17:52 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
MISS FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 17:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 17:52 42-45 H 3

17:27 MISS 3PTR by WIRES,KAMREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PLAIR,AMIR

FOUL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 17:24
17:24 MISS FT by PLAIR,AMIR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:24 MISS FT by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
MISS LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRES,KAMREN
FOUL  by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 17:03



16:56 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR
BLOCK  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 16:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:48 MISS JUMPER by WIRES,KAMREN

BLOCK  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 16:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:43 TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
STEAL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB 16:42
MISS 3PTR by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 16:28
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint) 16:23 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by LABOUNTY,JACOB --

15:58 MISS LAYUP by IV,ALEX JACKSON
BLOCK  by DAVIS,BROCK 15:58

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRES,KAMREN
SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH 15:52
SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY 15:52
SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 15:52
SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB 15:52

15:50 TURNOVER  by WIRES,KAMREN
GOOD JUMPER by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 15:36 46-45 V 1

15:15 MISS JUMPER by IV,ALEX JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BUTLER,CLAY 15:00

15:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:47 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

REBOUND DEF by II,MICHAEL BROOKS --
14:38 FOUL  by JENKINS,DAMAR

GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 14:38 47-45 V 2
GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 14:38 48-45 V 3

14:28 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HANTON,DAMONT
14:02 TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX JACKSON

STEAL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 14:02
MISS 3PTR by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR

13:45 48-47 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PLAIR,AMIR
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BROCK 13:21 50-47 V 3
ASSIST  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --

13:06 TURNOVER  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
STEAL  by PAYNE,ISAIAH 13:03

13:01 FOUL  by WIRES,KAMREN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BROCK 13:01 51-47 V 4
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BROCK 13:01 52-47 V 5
SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB 13:01
SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE 13:01
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK 13:01
SUB OUT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 13:01

13:01 SUB IN by III,TRAVIS GREEN
13:01 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
13:01 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
13:01 SUB OUT by WIRES,KAMREN
12:36 MISS JUMPER by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint) 12:26 54-47 V 7
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 12:19

11:55 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY 11:40 57-49 V 8
11:19 MISS LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY 11:08 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by PAYNE,ISAIAH --

10:57 TURNOVER  by III,TRAVIS GREEN
STEAL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 10:56
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH 10:51
REBOUND OFF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB 10:49
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,CLAY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARQUET,OSHAE 10:45 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by BUTLER,CLAY --

10:26 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
10:26 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR
10:17 63-51 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR
10:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:00 65-51 V 14
FOUL  by PAYNE,ISAIAH 09:55
FOUL TECH by PAYNE,ISAIAH 09:55

09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:55 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
09:55 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN
09:36 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
09:18 MISS 3PTR by HANTON,DAMONT

REBOUND DEF by BARQUET,OSHAE --
MISS 3PTR by BARQUET,OSHAE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SALEM,RAMZI
08:40 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,DAMONT

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CLAY --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CLAY 08:35
SUB IN by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 08:35
SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
08:35 SUB OUT by HANTON,DAMONT

FOUL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by PLAIR,AMIR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:18 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by PLAIR,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint) 08:08 67-54 V 13
07:48 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SALEM,RAMZI

07:09 67-58 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB(in the paint) 06:50 69-58 V 11

06:29 69-61 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SALEM,RAMZI
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,DAMAR

06:09 FOUL  by IV,ALEX JACKSON
GOOD FT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 06:09 70-61 V 9
GOOD FT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 06:09 71-61 V 10
SUB IN by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 06:09
SUB OUT by BUTLER,CLAY 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by WIRES,KAMREN
06:09 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON
05:56 MISS 3PTR by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK --
05:42 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR

SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY 05:42
SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 05:42
MISS JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DAMAR



05:12 71-64 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
-- ASSIST  by SALEM,RAMZI

04:59 FOUL  by PLAIR,AMIR
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by II,MICHAEL BROOKS(in the paint) 04:46 73-64 V 9
04:22 MISS LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PLAIR,AMIR
04:19 MISS LAYUP by PLAIR,AMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by III,TRAVIS GREEN
04:19 73-66 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by III,TRAVIS GREEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 04:19
04:17 MISS FT by III,TRAVIS GREEN

REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CLAY 04:14 75-66 V 9
SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK 04:14
SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK 04:14

03:59 75-69 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR
-- ASSIST  by III,TRAVIS GREEN

TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CLAY 03:49
03:48 STEAL  by WIRES,KAMREN
03:45 TURNOVER  by WIRES,KAMREN

SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH 03:45
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
03:45 SUB OUT by SALEM,RAMZI

GOOD JUMPER by LABOUNTY,JACOB 03:02 77-69 V 8
02:48 77-71 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WIRES,KAMREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:44
SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE 02:44
SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by SALEM,RAMZI
02:44 SUB OUT by PLAIR,AMIR

TURNOVER  by LABOUNTY,JACOB 02:30
FOUL  by II,MICHAEL BROOKS 02:14

02:14 77-72 V 5 GOOD FT by WIRES,KAMREN
02:14 MISS FT by WIRES,KAMREN

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO --
MISS JUMPER by LABOUNTY,JACOB 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
01:27 77-74 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,DAMAR(in the paint)

MISS FT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by IV,ALEX JACKSON

00:52 MISS LAYUP by SALEM,RAMZI
REBOUND DEF by BARQUET,OSHAE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by IV,ALEX JACKSON
00:45 SUB IN by PLAIR,AMIR
00:45 SUB OUT by SALEM,RAMZI
00:45 SUB OUT by IV,ALEX JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CLAY 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PLAIR,AMIR

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by IV,ALEX JACKSON
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DAMAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


